
DWD Representatives on the Local WDBs – Rev. 03/24/2025 

Department of Workforce Development Representatives on the Workforce Development Boards 
July 1, 2025 – June 30, 2027 

 

WDA Job Service/WP Vocational Rehabilitation Unemployment Insurance 

# 1 Southeast 
Edgard Delgado 
edgard.delgado@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Susan Chandek 
Susan.Chandek@dwd.wisconsin.gov  

Stephanie Henderson 
Stephanie.Henderson@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

# 2 Milwaukee 
Edgard Delgado 
edgard.delgado@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Houston Jamison 
houston.jamison@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Shannon Chestnut   
Shannon.Chestnut@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

# 3 WOW 
Laneice Runnels 
laneice.runnels@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Deanna Krell 
Deanna.Krell@dwd.wisconsin.gov  

Cameron Jarr 
Cameron.Jarr@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

# 4 Fox Valley 
 

Debra Warga 
Debra.Warga@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Craig Wehner 
Craig.Wehner@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Amy Groshek 
Amy.Groshek@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

# 5 Bay Area 
Brian Pelon 
Brian.Pelon@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Whitney Hostettler  
Whitney.Hostettler@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Bethany Wilde 
bethany.wilde@dwd.wisconsin.gov  

# 6 North Central 
Kristine Porter 
Kristine.Porter@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Patricia Noland 
Patricia.Nolan@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Angela Eberhardt  
Angela.Eberhardt@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

# 7 Northwest 
Kristine Porter 
Kristine.Porter@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Tom Draghi 
Tom.Draghi@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Mary Sills 
Mary.Sills@dwd.wisconsin.gov  

# 8 West Central 
Matthew Rice  
matthewc.rice@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Tom Draghi 
Tom.Draghi@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Claudia Pecha 
Claudia.Pecha @dwd.wisconsin.gov 

# 9 Western 
Matthew Rice 
matthewc.rice@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Jennifer Hunn 
Jennifer.Hunn@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Sarah Stafford 
Sarah.Stafford@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

# 10 South Central 
Dave Shaw 
DaveD.Shaw@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Jennifer Klein 
jennifer.klein@dwd.wisconsin.gov  

Melissa Montey 
Melissa.Montey@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

# 11 Southwest 
Dave Shaw 
DaveD.Shaw@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Andrea Simon 
Andrea.Simon@dwd.wisconsin.gov  

Linda Hendrickson 
LindaE.Hendrickson@dwd.wisconsin.gov  

 
Note: The DWD Secretary will issue updated Appointment Letters if representatives change during the certification period. 
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